Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 17248-002002 / 4802B

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Aladar A. Szalay; Tatyana Timiryasova; Yong A. Yu; Qian Zhang Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): GENELUX CORPORATION 3030 Bunker Hill Road Suite 310
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Diego, CA 92109
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other;	USA
Execution Date: 11/14/2005; 11/3/2005;11/14/2005; 11/14/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s),:	B: Patent No(s),:
11/238,025	, ,
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 图 No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
STEPHANIE SEIDMAN	7. Total lee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.	□ Enclosed
12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130	■ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
July Diego, Jamornia 92130	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050,
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stephanie Seidman Reg. No. 33,779	No
Name of Person Signing Signature	November 30, 2005
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 9	

10574813.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date indicated below.

November 30, 2005
Date of Transmission

Signature

JONATHAN ONG
Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, ALADAR A. SZALAY, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 7327

Fairwood Lane, Highland, California 92346, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration,

have assigned and do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation

organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker

Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the

application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 11/238,025 entitled:

MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY

which was filed on September 27, 2005, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter

application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty

rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including

the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent

to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent,

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT SZALAY et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: <u>NAO, 17/</u>2005

ALADAR A. SZALAY

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>San Dicao</u>) ss

On November 14,2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of Call follows, personally appeared ALADAR A. SZALAY personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALISON ESTRADA
COMM. # 1615701
NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
CCTOBER 23, 2009

Notary Public

-2 of 2-

11/30/2005 10:56 FAX 8586785099

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, TATYANA TIMIRYASOVA, a citizen of Russia, residing at 130 Scotrun Drive,

Scotrun, Pennsylvania 18355, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and

do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws

of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San

Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters

Patent of the United States Application No. 11/238,025 entitled:

MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY

which was filed on September 27, 2005, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter

application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty

rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including

the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are

entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent

to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division,

continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any

reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT SZALAY et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 03 Nov 2005

TATYANA TIMIRYASOVA

STATE OF PA) SS
COUNTY OF Mooree)

On Neveralety 3 2005, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of PA, personally appeared TATYANA TIMIRYASOVA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Karen A. Transue, Notary Public
Pocono Twp., Monroe County

My Commission Expires Oct. 14, 2007

Member, Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

I, QIAN ZHANG, a citizen of <u>f. R. China</u>, residing at <u>12601 EL Camino Real</u>, <u>Unit B. San Diego</u>, <u>CA 92130</u>, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to GENELUX CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a principal business address of 3030 Bunker Hill Street, Suite 310, San Diego, California 92109, U.S.A., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. <u>F1/2385025</u> entitled:

MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY

which was filed on <u>September 27, 2005</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-1 of 2-

FISH AND RICHARDSON

ASSIGNMENT SZALAY et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 11/14/05

Chan Zhang QIAN ZHANG

STATE OF <u>CALIFONNIA</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>SAN DIEGO</u>)

On Now 14,205 _____, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of ________, personally appeared QIAN ZHANG personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ALISON ESTRADA
COMM. # 1615701
NOTARY PUBLIC: CALIFORNIA O
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCTOBER 23, 2006

Notary Public Strada

FISH AND RICHARDSON

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

MICROORGANISMS FOR THERAPY

which was filed on <u>September 27, 2005</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

-l of 2-

ASSIGNMENT SZALAY et al.

Attorney's Docket No. 17248-002002 / 4802B

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

DATE: 100,14, 95

STATE OF <u>California</u>) ss. county of <u>San Dego</u>) ss.

On Now 14, 205 before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of _______, personally appeared YONG A. YU personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

Notary Public Fublic

-2 of 2-